No.  % No.  % No.  % No.  %

1
Satyakiran Gannarapu

0 0 0 0 30000  0.28 30000  1.04

2
Varanasi Guna Sekhar Reddy

0 0 0 0 50000  0.46  50000  0.87

3
Thamanikkra Vazakkad Midhun

0 0 0 0 50000  0.46  50000  0.26

4
Gorthy Sarath Chandra

0 0 89 0   20000  0.18  20000  2.60

5
Siddhant Laxmikant Kabra

0 0

0 70000  0.64  70000  0.26

6
Hemalatha Nomula

0 0 0 0 50000  0.46  50000  0.17

7
Sasi Kumar Bandlamudi

0 0 0 0 115000  1.05  115000  0.26

8
K. Ramakrishna

0 0 0 0 20000  0.18  20000  1.73

9
Kothuru Sagar

0 0 0 0 50000  0.46  50000  4.33

10
Pillarisetty Srikanth

0 0 0 0 45000  0.41 45000  4.33

   0 0 0 0 500000  4.58 500000  4.58

The Shares warrants against Equity Shares pursuant to the preferential issue shall be allotted to the following
Investor in the manner as recorded below:

Name

Pre-Preferential allotment
(as on 30.05.2023)

Post Preferential Allotment

Post allotment of Equity Shares
*Post exercise of Warrants into Equity

Shares
Equity

Shares
Voting Rights Equity Shares Voting rights Equity Shares Voting Rights

No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %

Divyesh Nihar Boda   811394 7.80 811394 7.80 811394 7.44 811394 7.44 1593394 11.47 1593394 11.47

Boda Vijaya Laxmi   400047 3.84 400047 3.84 400047 3.67 400047 3.67 1182047 8.51 1182047 8.51

A Naga Krishna
Praneetha

400000 3.84 400000 3.84 400000 3.67 400000 3.67 1182000 8.50 1182000 8.50

Goldenare IT Solutions
Private Limited

20000 0.19 20000 0.19 20000 0.18 20000 0.18 342000 2.46 342000 2.46

On High Impex Private
Limited

10000 0.1 10000 0.1 10000 0.09 10000 0.09 332000 2.39 332000 2.39

Total 1641441 15.77 1641441 15.77 1641441  15.05  1641441  15.05  4631441  33.33  4631441  33.33

NOTE: The table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company upon assumption of the allotment and
assumes that holding of all other shareholders shall remain the same post issue as they were on the date on which the
pre issue shareholding pattern was prepared.

H. Undertakings:

In terms of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, the Company hereby undertakes that:
i. The Company is in compliance with the conditions for continuous listing, and is eligible to make the
preferential issue under Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.
ii. It shall re-compute the price of the Warrants issued in terms of the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations,